
1 

 

 

34th IEEE International Symposium on 
Industrial Electronics (ISIE 2025) 

17-20 June 2025 

Toronto, Canada 

Special Sessions on 

“Advances in Fault Diagnosis and Tolerance Strategies 
for Intelligent Transportation Systems” 

Organized by 

Prof. Mohammad Al Janaideh (maljanai@uoguelph.ca), 

School of Engineering, University of Guelph, Canada 
 

Prof. Deepa Kundur (dkundur@ece.utoronto.ca), 
The Edward S. Rogers Sr. Department of Electrical & Computer Engineering, University of Toronto, 

Canada 

Prof. Max Mauro Dias Santos (maxsantos@utfpr.edu.br) , 
Department of Electronics, Federal Technological University of Paraná – Ponta Grossa, Brazil 

Call for Papers: Special Session 

Intelligent Transportation Systems (ITS) are pivotal to the evolution of smart mobility and autonomous 
driving, demanding high standards of safety, reliability, resilience, comfort, safety, and efficiency. Fault 
diagnosis and fault-tolerant control (FTC) play essential roles in maintaining these standards. This special 
session will focus on recent advances in methods, algorithms, and practical applications for fault diagnosis 
and FTC in ITS, aiming to bring together researchers and industry experts to exchange ideas, 
methodologies, and case studies. Papers accepted to this session will contribute to both theoretical 
development and real-world applications, enhancing the overall reliability and safety of ITS through state- 
of-the-art techniques. Topics of interest include, but are not limited to: 

 

• Fault diagnosis for electrical vehicles 

• Fault tolerant control for electrical vehicles 

• Fault Detection and Isolation (FDI) Techniques for ITS 

• Fault-Tolerant Control (FTC) Strategies in Autonomous and Connected Vehicles 

• Model-Based and Data-Driven Approaches for Fault Diagnosis 

• Cyber-Physical Security and FTC in Intelligent Transportation Systems 

• Sensor and Actuator Fault Diagnosis in Advanced Driver Assistance Systems (ADAS) 

• Quantum Computing, Blockchain, and Explainable AI for Fault Diagnosis and FTC 

• Dataset for cybersecurity strategies 
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We kindly request the contributors to confirm your interest in participating by reaching out to one of the 
session organizers on or before November 26, 2024. In your response, please include the following 
information: 

• A brief summary of your proposed paper (this will help us plan and organize the sessions 
effectively), 

• A list of authors, 
• The proposed title of your paper. 

We look forward to your participation and appreciate your timely response. 
 

 

Organizers 

• Mohammad Al Janaideh 
Assistant Professor 
School of Engineering 

Albert A. Thornbrough Building 
University of Guelph 
maljanai@uoguelph.ca 

• Deepa Kundur 
Professor & Chair 
The Edward S. Rogers Sr. Department of Electrical & Computer Engineering 
University of Toronto 
10 King’s College Road, SF1024 
Toronto, Ontario, M5S 3G4 
dkundur@ece.utoronto.ca 

• Max Mauro Dias Santos 
Assistant Professor 
Department of Electronics 

Federal Technological University of Paraná – Ponta Grossa 
R. Doutor Washington Subtil Chueire, 330 - Jardim Carvalho 
Ponta Grossa - PR, 84017-220 
maxsantos@utfpr.edu.br 

 
Deadlines (following the ISIE 2025): 
• Special Session Paper Submission March 31, 2025 

• Paper Submission Acceptance Notification April 15, 2025 

• Camera-ready paper submission May 14, 2025 

 
 

Accepted and presented papers will be published in the conference proceedings, and submitted for 
inclusion in IEEE Xplore on‐line digital library. 
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Potential Contributing Authors (names and emails): 

Dr Zhiwei Gao, Northumbria University, UK, zhiwei.gao@northumbria.ac.uk 
Dr. Victor Huang, Sage Technology Resources, USA, v.huang@ieee.org 
Dr. Lifeng Wu, Capital Normal University, China, wulifeng@cnu.edu.cn 
Dr. Mohammad Al Janaideh, University of Guelph, Canada, maljanai@uoguelph.ca 
Dr. Deepa Kundur, University of Toronto, Canada, dkundur@ece.utoronto.ca 
Dr. Ahmad Mohammad Saber, University of Toronto, Canada, a.abdelsamie@mail.utoronto.ca 
Dr. Max Mauro Dias Santos, Federal Technological University of Paraná, Brazil, maxsantos@utfpr.edu.br 
Dr. Reinaldo Martínez Palhares, Federal University of Minas Gerais, Brazil, rpalhares@ufmg.br 
Dr. Chao Huang, The Hong Kong Polytechnical University, Hong Kong, hchao.huang@polyu.edu.hk 
Dr. Christophe Aubrun, University of Lorraine, France, christophe.aubrun@univ-lorraine.fr 
Dr. Lothar Seybold, RAFI Group, Germany, lothar.seybold@rafi-group.com 
Dr. Devaraj Elangovan, Vellore Institute of Technology, India, elangovan.devaraj@vit.ac.in 
Dr. Anh Tu Nguyen, Université Polytechnique Hauts-de-France, France, trananhtu.nguyen@uphf.fr 
Dr. Marcin Mrugalski, University of Zielona Góra, Poland, M.Mrugalski@issi.uz.zgora.pl 
Dr. Devaraj Elangovan, Vellore Institute of Technology, India, elangovan.devaraj@vit.ac.in 
Dr. Mohsen Khalaf, Hydro Quebec, Canada, m.khalaf@utoronto.ca 
Dr. Akramul Azim, University of Ontario Institute of Technology, Canada, akramul.azim@uoit.ca 
Dr. Steve E. Shladover, Road Vehicle Automation Systems Researcher, USA, steve@path.berkeley.edu 
Dr. Michele Zorzi, University of Padova, Italy, zorzi@dei.unipd.it 
Dr. Guoqi Xie, Hunan University, China, xgqman@hnu.edu.cn 
Dr. Renfa Li, Hunan University, China, renfali@hnu.edu.cn 
Dr. Dongpu Cao, University of Waterloo, Canada, dongpu.cao@uwaterloo.ca 
Dr. Kleber Hodel, Daimler China, kleber.hodel@daimler.com 
Dr. Leopoldo Rideki Yoshioka, University of São Paulo, Brazil, leopoldo.yoshioka@usp.br 
Dr. Evandro Leonardo Teixeira, University of Brasilia – Gama, Brazil, evandroleonardo@unb.br 
Dr. João Francisco Justo, University of São Paulo, Brazil, joao.justo@usp.br 
Dr. John W. Simpson-Porco, University of Toronto, Canada, jwsimpson@ece.utoronto.ca 
Dr. Eric Duviella, Institut Mines Telecom, France, eric.duviella@imt-lille-douai.fr 
Dr. Denis Berdjag, University of Valenciennes, France, denis.berdjag@univ-valenciennes.fr 
Dr. Joaquim Blesa, Institut de Robòtica i Informàtica Industrial, Spain, jblesa@iri.upc.edu 
Dr. Ali Emadi, McMaster University, Canada, emadi@mcmaster.ca 
Dr. Hicham Chaoui, Carleton University, Canada, hicham.chaoui@carleton.ca 
Dr. Mogens Blanke, Danmarks Techniske Universitet, Denmark mobl@dtu.dk 
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IES Technical Committee Sponsoring the Special Session: 

IEEE IES TCTE – Technical Committee on Transportation Electrification 
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